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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4860
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015
GREEN CORRIDOR PROJECT
Mishra Shri Anoop

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for inclusion of Madhya Pradesh in the 'Green Corridor' project is pending for clearance with the Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL & NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a),(b),(c)&(d): The Joint Coordination Committee constituted to review and monitoring of the Green Energy Corridors project in its 5th meeting held on 11 November,2014 has recommended inclusion of Madhya Pradesh proposal for creating intra-state transmission infrastructure for renewable energy under the 'Green Corridors' project.
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